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Papillameter

The Papillameter provides the ideal tool for de - 
termining the length of the upper lip and thus  
the lip closure line. It is also extremely simple to 
use. The information obtained enables the dental 
technician to establish the length and position of  
the anteriors with a considerably higher degree  
of accuracy. Ask the patient to stand so that you  
can perform the measurement with the Papilla-
meter. Hold the Papillameter vertically for this 
purpose. Ask the patient to relax their upper lip. 
Hold the Papillameter up to the papilla incisiva. 
The exact length can then simply be read off the 
instrument. Repeat this process once or twice to 
ensure a reliable measuring result. 
Sterilisation in autoclave (134 °C / 273 °F).

Papillameter

Le papillomètre constitue l’outil idéal pour déter-
miner la longueur de la lèvre supérieure et/ou de 
la ligne d’occlusion des lèvres. Avec ces informa-
tions, le technicien dentaire peut déterminer 
avec une précision accrue la longueur et le posi-
tionnement des antérieures. Les mesures effec-
tuées avec le papillomètre devraient être prises 
sur un patient en position debout. Le papil-
lomètre doit être tenu à la verticale et entre la 
lèvre supérieure détendue et la papille incisive. 
La longueur exacte peut être lue très facilement. 
Pour obtenir une mesure fiable, il convient de 
répéter cette opération à une ou deux reprises. 
Stérilisation en autoclave (134 °C / 273°F).

Bite Fork Set

The Bite Fork Set is a reliable instrument for 
checking the correct position of the occlusal 
plane. The proven Bite Fork has been redesigned 
and is now available in a set with 4 vertical pins  
that can be unscrewed. The various planes can 
be clearly defined with the vertical pins and the 
rubber band. Achieving parallelism of the occlu-
sal plane with Camper’s line and the bipapillary 
line is fundamental to the construction of den-
tures. Additio nal reference planes such as the 
Frankfort horizontal plane and the axial-orbital 
plane are easily established.
Sterili sation in autoclave (134 °C / 273 °F).

Set Fourchette occlusale 

Le Set Fourchette occlusale est un instrument 
fiable permettant de contrôler la position exacte 
du plan d’occlusion. Cette Fourchette occlusale, 
qui a depuis longtemps fait ses preuves, a été 
revue et est désormais disponible dans un set, 
avec 4 broches verticales. Ces broches verticales, 
ainsi que la bande de caoutchouc permettent de 
définir clairement les différents plans. L’un des 
principaux paramètres, en matière de prothèses, 
est l’obtention du parallélisme entre le plan 
d’occlusion et le plan de Camper, soit la ligne bi-
pupillaire. Il est également possible de définir 
d’autres plans de référence, comme le plan hori-
zontal de Francfort et le plan axial orbital. 
Stérilisation en autoclave (134 °C / 273 °F).

Artikont Articulating 
Ribbon red

This double-sided articulating rib-
bon is made of silk and marks on 

both sides. The special dyeing tech-
nique applied and its tear-proof design 

ensure prolonged use and make this ribbon ideal 
for prosthetic dentistry. Other colours: blue and 
green. (80 mµ)

Profile compasses

In-depth analysis of the model is an absolute 
must for the set-up of full or partial dentures. 
Tracing the contour of the alveolar ridge is also 
an important part of accurate model analysis. 
The simplest way of doing this is to draw the 
outline on the plaster base. Reproduction of the 
alveolar ridge ensures the correct placement of 
the teeth as the contour is still easily identified 
even after the wax template has been applied. 
The compasses are used as follows: the curved 
end of the compasses is set on the alveolar 
ridge. As this end follows the contour the pencil 
reproduces a parallel outline on the base of the 
model. With the aid of the pencil line it is then 
possible to establish the lowest point of the 
alveolar ridge, thus allowing exact definition of 
the masticatory centre.

Le ruban Artikont 
rouge

Le ruban „Artikont” est un 
ruban à articuler double-face 

en soie destiné à la réalisation 
de prothèses qui présente, du fait 

de sa coloration selon un procédé 
 spécial et de sa résistance à la dé -

chirure, une très grande longévité. Il est égale-
ment disponible en bleu et en vert. (80 mµ)

Le compas à profil 

La condition sine qua non permettant de réaliser 
une prothèse totale ou partielle réside dans une 
étude détaillée et précise des modèles. Une anal-
yse parfaite du modèle comprend également le 
dessin du profil des crêtes alvéolaires. Celui-ci 
s’obtient le plus facilement en le reportant sur le 
socle du modèle. Le profil des crêtes alvéolaires 
ainsi tracé permet le positionnement exact des 
dents, étant donné que, même dans le cas d’un 
gabarit en cire, les crêtes alvéolaires sont faciles 
à reconnaître. On procède comme suit: on dépo-
se la pointe en forme de boucle d’un compas à 
profil sur la crête alvéolaire et on la fait glisser. 
Le crayon mobile reproduit le profil des crêtes 
alvéolaires parallèlement sur le socle du modèle. 
Ensuite, on peut déterminer le point le plus bas 
des crêtes alvéolaires afin de définir la position 
du centre de mastication.

Modelling Instrument

Double-ended modelling instrument 
with aluminium handle for prelimi-

nary shaping and fine carving. Excel-
lent for shaping the vestibule in wax or 

for mixing and packing acrylics.

Rim Former

Ensuring parallelism between the maxillary and 
mandibular wax rims is essential for correct bite 
registration. When aligning the rims with the 
Camper’s line it is particularly important to be 
able to melt the wax of the upper and lower 
rims uniformly. The angled edge of the metal 
plate is set against the ends of the tuber. The 
Rim Former is then pushed forwards against the 
wax rim. The complete rim is melted down to 
the required dimension, ensuring a uniform 
height all round.

Instrument à modeler 

L’instrument à modeler à double 
extrémité avec manche en alumini-

um permet de former grossièrement 
et de modeler finement. Il convient  

parfaitement pour le modelage de la 
partie vestibulaire en cire et également 

pour préparer et remplir le gabarit de 
matières plastiques.

Le Rim Former

Le parallélisme de l’occlusion en cire de la mâ - 
choire inférieure par rapport à celle de la mâ - 
choi re supérieure constitue l’une des conditions 
les plus importantes permettant une prise d’occ-
lusion  correcte. Une fonte homogène de l’occlu-
sion de la mâchoire inférieure et supérieure est 
indispensable, particulièrement pour assurer le 
parallélisme des bourrelets de cire par rapport au 
plan de Camper. Le côté coudé de la plaque métal-
lique est appliqué sur les orifices du tubercule. Le 
Rim Former est comprimé vers  l’avant contre le 
bourrelet de cire. L’ensemble du bourrelet de cire 
est fondu parallèlement jusqu’à ce que l’on obti-
enne la hauteur souhaitée.

Instructions for Use Instrument Set
English

French

Instructions pour l’utilisation du set d’instruments Produkte die Sie vielleicht auch interessieren könnten:

Papillameter

Um die Länge der Oberlippe bzw. die Lippen-
schluss linie zu bestimmen, ist der Papillameter 
das ideale Hilfsmittel. Mit der gewonnenen Infor-
mation kann der Zahntechniker die Länge und 
die Position der Frontzähne wesentlich genauer 
bestimmen.
Die Messung mit dem Papillameter sollte beim 
stehenden Patienten vorgenommen werden. Der 
Papillameter sollte dabei vertikal gehalten und 
bei entspannter Oberlippe bis an die Papilla inci-
siva herangeführt werden. Die exakte Länge kann 
 sehr einfach abgelesen werden. Dieser Vorgang 
sollte ein- bis zweimal wiederholt werden um ein 
sicheres Messergebnis zu erhalten. Sterilisation 
im Autoklav (134 °C / 273 °F).

Schieblehre

Die Schieblehre ist ein Hilfsmittel zur Evaluie rung 
der optimalen Patienten-Zahnform. Lang - 
jährige Erfahrungen zeigen, dass es einen Zu - 
sammenhang zwischen der Nasenflügelbreite 
und der Zahnform des Patienten gibt.

Bissgabel Set

Das Bissgabel Set ist ein zuverlässiges Instru-
ment zur Kontrolle der lagerichtigen Position  
der Kauebene. Die bewährte Bissgabel wurde 
überarbeitet und ist neu in einem Set mit 4 
abschraubbaren Ver tikalstiften erhältlich. Mit 
Hilfe der Vertikalstifte und des Gummibandes 
lassen sich die unterschiedlichen Ebenen eindeu-
tig definieren. Einer der wichtigsten Parameter 
in der Prothetik ist die Parallelität zwischen der 
Okklusionsebene und der Camper’schen  Ebene 
bzw. der Bipu pillarlinie. Weitere Bezugsebenen 
wie die Frank furter Horizontale und die Achs-
Orbital Ebene lassen sich ebenfalls einfach her-
stellen.
 Sterilisation im Autoklav (134 °C / 273 °F)

Artikontband rot

Das Artikontband ist ein doppel-
seitig zeichnendes Artikulations-

band aus Seide für die Prothetik, das 
Dank einer speziellen Einfärbetechnik 

und seiner reissfesten Beschaffenheit 
eine sehr lange Verwendungsdauer aufweist. 
Weitere Farben: blau und grün. (80 mµ)

Profilzirkel

Die Grundvoraussetzung zur Herstellung einer 
Total- oder Teilprothese ist eine detaillierte und 
ausführ liche Modellanalyse. Zur perfekten Mo - 
dell  analyse gehört auch das Bezeichnen des Kie-
fer kamm ver laufes. Dies geschieht am einfach-
sten durch die Übertragung auf den Modell-
sockel. Das aufgezeichnete Kieferkammprofil er - 
möglicht die richtige Platzierung der Zähne, da 
auch bei aufgesetzter Wachsschablone der Kie-
ferkammverlauf leicht zu erkennen ist. Das Vor-
gehen ist wie folgt: Das schlaufenförmige Ende 
des Profilzirkels wird auf den Kieferkamm gelegt 
und abgefahren. Dabei zeichnet der verschieb-
bare Bleistift das Kiefer kammprofil parallel auf 
dem Modellsockel. Anschliessend kann die tief-
ste Stelle des Kiefer kammes festgelegt werden, 
um die Position des Kauzentrums zu definieren.

Modellierinstrument

Doppelendiges Modellierinstrument 
mit Griff aus Aluminium zum groben 

Aus for men und feinen Ausmodellieren. 
Her vor  ragend geeignet für das Ausmo-

del lieren des Vestibulums in Wachs oder 
auch zum Anrühren und Stopfen von 

Kunststoff. 
     

 
  

Rim Former

Die Parallelität des Oberkiefer- und Unterkiefer-
wachs bisses zueinander ist eine der wichtigsten 
Voraussetzungen für eine korrekte Bissnahme. 
Speziell bei der Parallelisierung der Wachswälle 
zur Camper’schen Ebene ist ein gleichmässiges 
Abschmelzen des Oberkiefer- und Unterkiefer-
bisses notwendig. Die abgewinkelte Kante der 
Metallplatte wird an den Tuberausläufen ange-
setzt. Der Rim Former wird nach  vorne gegen 
den Wachswall gedrückt. Der gesamte Wachs-
wall wird bis auf die gewünschte Höhe parallel 
abgeschmolzen.
 

Verarbeitungsanleitung Instrument Set
Deutsch

Technical
• Schieblehre
• Papillameter
• Profilzirkel
• Rim Former
• Bissgabel
• Modellierinstrument
• Artikontband
• ToothScout 

Clinical
• Bissgabel Set
• Schieblehre
• Papillameter
• Rim Former
• CRS Set 10
• ToothScout

Für den Einsatz im Dentalbereich

Instrument Set
Clinical / Technical

Clinical Instrument Set

Technical Instrument Set

Technical
• Sliding Caliper
• Papillameter
• Profile Compass
• Rim Former
• Bite Fork
• Modelling Instrument
• Artikont Articulating Ribbon
• ToothScout

Clinical
• Bite Fork Set
• CRS Set 10
• Papillameter
• Sliding Caliper
• Rim Former
• ToothScout

For dental use only

CAUTION: US Federal law restricts this device to sale by or on the order of a licensed dentist.

Technical
• Pied à coulisse
• Papillomètre
• Compas à profil
• Rim Former
• Fourchette occlusale
• Instrument de modelage
• Ruban Artikont
• ToothScout

Clinical
• Set Fourchette occlusale
• Pied à coulisse
• Papillomètre
• Rim Former
• CRS Set 10
• ToothScout

Pour l’utilisation dans le domaine dentaire.

CRS Set 10

Set for intraoral registration to determine the 
vertical and centric relation for full dentures. 
The complete CRS Set 10 is supplied in an alu-
minium package with a detailed video showing 
its use.

Sliding Caliper

The Sliding Caliper is a tool for evaluating the 
right tooth mould for the patient. Practical expe-
rience gained over a long period of time has 
shown that there is a relationship between  
the patient’s nose width and the shape of  
the teeth. 

CRS Set 10

Set pour enregistrement intraoral selon 
McGrane pour les prothèses intégrales. Ce set 
d’enregistrement sert à enregistrer la position 
centrale des articulations des mâchoires inféri-
eures en prothétique intégrale. Ce CRS Set 10 
complet est livré dans un emballage en alumi-
nium, avec une vidéo de démonstration.

Pied à coulisse

Le pied à coulisse est un instrument d’évaluation 
de la forme optimale des dents. En effet, de 
nombreuses années d’expérience ont permis 
d’établir une corrélation entre d’une part,  
la largeur de l’aile du nez et d’autre part, la 
forme des dents du patient. 

CRS Set 10

Set zur intraoralen Pfeilwinkel-Registrierung nach 
McGrane für die Totalprothetik. Das Registrierset 
dient zur Aufzeichnung der ge lenkbezüglichen 
Ze ntrallage des Unterkiefers in der Totalprothe-
tik. Das komplette CRS Set 10 er halten Sie in einer 
Aluminiumverpackung inklusive eines umfang-
reichen Verarbeitungsvideos.

DER NAVIGATOR
Mit dreidimensionalen Bewegungen zur 
natürlichen Prothetik. 

THE NAVIGATOR 
Natural prosthetics with three-dimensional 
movement.

LE NAVIGATEUR 
Pour obtenir des prothèses naturelles avec des 
mouvements en 3D.

EL NAVEGADOR 
Con movimientos tridimensionales para una 
prótesis natural.

DE NAVIGATOR 
Met driedimensionale bewegingen naar een 
natuurlijke prothetische voorziening. 

IL NAVIGATORE
Protesi naturali con movimenti tridimensionali. 

Wollen Sie mehr erfahren?
WWW.CANDULOR.COM

CANDULOR AG
Boulevard Lilienthal 8 / CH-8152 Glattpark (Opfikon)  
T + 41 (0)44 805 90 00 / F + 41 (0)44 805 90 90  
candulor.com / candulor@candulor.ch



Papillameter

Il Papillameter è lo strumento ideale per  
determinare la lunghezza del labbro superiore 
rispettivamente la linea di chiusura labiale. Con 
questa informazione l’odontotecnico è in grado 
di determinare più preci samente la lunghezza e 
la posizione dei denti anteriori. La misurazione 
con il Papillameter dovrebbe essere eseguita su 
paziente in posizione eretta. Il Papilla meter deve 
essere tenuto in posizione verticale e condotto 
fino alla papilla incisiva con labbro superiore ril-
assato. Si può rilevare la lunghezza esatta in 
maniera molto semplice. È necessario ripetere 
questa procedura uno o due volte, per avere una 
misurazione sicura. 
Sterilizzazione in autoclave (134 °C / 273 °F).

Calibro a cosoio

Il calibro a cosoio è un ausilio per la  
determinazione della corretta forma dentale del 
paziente. Pluriennali esperienze dimostrano, che  
vi è una correlazione fra l’ampiezza delle alette 
nasali e la forma del dente del paziente. 

Papillameter

De papillameter is een handig instrument wan-
neer u de lengte van de bovenlip of de lengte 
van de liplijn wilt bepalen. Op basis van de inge-
wonnen informatie kan de tandtechnicus de 
lengte en de positie van de fronttanden nog pre-
ciezer bepalen. Bij de meting staat de patiënt 
rechtop. De papilla meter wordt daarbij verticaal 
gehouden en bij een ontspannen bovenlip tot 
tegen de papilla incisiva geplaatst. De precieze 
lengte leest u heel eenvoudig af. Herhaal de 
meting een- tot tweemaal om een nauwkeurig 
meetresultaat te verkrijgen. 
Sterilisatie in autoclaaf (134 °C / 273 °F)

Set Forcella occlusale

Il Set Forcella occlusale è uno strumento affida-
bile per il controllo della corretta posizione del 
piano occlusale. La comprovata Forcella occlusale 
è ora disponibile in un nuovo set con 4 perni verti-
cali avvitabili/svitabili. I perni verticali e il nastro 
elastico consentono di definire chiaramente i vari 
piani. Uno dei parametri principali in ambito pro-
tesico è il parallelismofra il piano occlusale e il 
piano di Camper rispettivamente la linea bipupil-
lare. Si possono definire facilmente anche altri 
piani di riferimento, come il piano orizzontale di 
Francoforte e il piano assialeorbitale. 
Sterilizzazione in autoclave (134 °C / 273 °F).

Beetvorkset

De Beetvorkset is een betrouwbaar instrument 
voor het controleren van de juiste positie van het 
kauwvlak. De beproefde Beetvork is aangepast 
en is nu verkrijgbaar als set met 4 losschroefbare 
verticale pinnen. Met behulp van de verticale 
pinnen en de rubberen band kunnen de verschil-
lende niveaus duidelijk worden gedefinieerd. Een 
van de belangrijkste parameters binnen de pro-
thetiek is de parallelliteit tussen het occlu sievlak 
en het vlak van Camper resp. de lijn door beide 
pupillen. Ook andere referentievlakken zoals de 
Frankfurter Horizontale en het as-orbi taal-vlak 
kunnen gemakkelijk worden bepaald.
Sterilisatie in autoclaaf (134 °C / 273 °F).

Nastro Artikont rosso

Il Nastro Artikont è un nastro di 
articolazione in seta bilaterale per 

la protesi, che grazie ad una  
speciale tecnica di colorazione e  

proprietà antistrappo, è di lunga  
durata. Ulteriori colori: blu e verde. (80 mµ)

Profilometro

La premessa basilare per la realizzazione di una 
protesi totale parziale è rappresentata da una 
dettagliata analisi del modello. Per una perfetta 
analisi del modello è necessario determinare il 
decorso della cresta alveolare. Ciò si ottiene sem - 
plicemente grazie al trasferimento sullo zoccolo 
del modello. La marcatura del profilo della cresta 
alveolare consente il corretto posizionamento 
dei denti, poichè anche una volta montata la 
mascherina in cera è facilmente riconoscibile il 
decorso della cresta alveolare. Si procede come 
segue: l’estremità a forma di pala del Profilomet - 
ro viene posizionata sulla cresta alveolare per-
correndone il profilo. In tal modo il lapis spostabile 
disegna il profilo della cresta alveolare parallela-
mente sullo zoccolo del modello. Infine può 
essere determinato il punto più profondo della 
cresta alveolare onde definire la posizione del 
centro occlusale.

Artikont occluisielint 
rood

De Artikont occluisielint is een 
dubbel zijdige articulatieband uit 

zijde, ideaal voor de prothetische 
tand heelkunde. Dankzij een speciale 

kleuringtechniek en zijn scheur bestendig heid 
kent hij een zeer lange levensduur. Ook in blauw 
en groen verkrijgbaar. (80 mµ)

Profielpasser

Vooraleer u een volledige of partiële prothese 
vervaardigt, moet u het model gedetailleerd en 
grondig analyseren. Bij een perfecte modelanal-
yse hoort ook de bepaling van het kaakkamver-
loop. De eenvoudigste manier is om het kaakka-
mverloop op de modelsokkel over te brengen. 
Met het kaakkamprofiel kunt u de tanden juist 
plaatsen, omdat ook bij een aangebracht was-
sjabloon het kaakkamverloop gemakkelijk her-
kenbaar is. U gaat als volgt te werk. Het haakvor-
mige uiteinde van een profielpasser wordt op de 
kaakkam geplaatst waarna die afgelopen wordt. 
Daarbij tekent het verschuifbare potlood het 
kaakkamprofiel parallel op de modelsokkel. Ver-
volgens kunt u de diepste plaats van de kaak-
kam bepalen, zodat u de positie van het kauw-
centrum kunt vastleggen.   

Strumento di modellazione

Strumento di modellazione bilaterale 
con manico in alluminio per rifinitura 

grossolana e modellazione fine. Indicato 
particolarmente per la modellazione 

del vestibolo in cera o anche per la 
miscelazione e zeppatura della resina.

Rim Former

La messa in parallelo della chiusura di controllo 
superiore rispetto a quella inferiore è un presuppos-
to basilare per una corretta registrazione occlusale. 
In particolar modo nella messa in parallelo dei valli 
in cera rispetto al piano di Camper é necessario as - 
portare uniformemente mediante fusione il vallo 
superiore ed inferiore. Il bordo smussato della pias-
tra metallica viene applicato sulle uscite dei tuber-
coli. Il Rim Former viene pressato in avanti contro il 
vallo in cera. L’intero vallo in cera viene asportato  
parallelamente mediante fusione fino all’altezza 
desiderata.

Modelleerinstrument

Modelleerinstrument met twee uitein-
den met aluminiumhandgreep om grof 

te modelleren en fijn uit te vormen. Uits-
tekend geschikt voor het uitvormen van 

het vestibulum in was of ook om kunststof 
te mengen en te vullen.

Rim Former

Om een correcte beetname te kunnen verrichten, 
moeten de boven- en onderkaakwasbeet evenwij-
dig met elkaar liggen. Vooral bij het parallelliseren 
van de waswal met het vlak van Camper is een 
gelijkmatig afsmelten van de boven- en onder-
kaakbeet noodzakelijk. De opstaande rand van de 
metalen plaat wordt aan de tuberuiteinden gep-
laatst. De Rim Former wordt naar voren tegen de 
waswal gedrukt. De hele waswal wordt tot op de 
gewenste hoogte parallel afgesmolten. 

Istruzioni d’uso Instrument Set

Gebruiksaanwijzing Instrumentenset

Italian

Dutch

Papillameter

El Papillameter es el instrumento ideal para de - 
terminar la longitud del labio superior o la línea 
de cierre de los labios. Con la información obteni-
da, el protésico puede determinar de una forma 
más exacta la longitud y la posición de los dien-
tes  anteriores. La medición con el Papillameter 
debería llevarse a cabo con el paciente de pié. El 
Papillameter debe mantenerse en posición verti-
cal y, con el labio superior relajado, introducirse 
hasta la papila incisiva. La altura obtenida es de 
fácil lectura. Esta medición debería realizarse una 
o dos veces para obtener un resultado seguro. 
Esterilizar en autoclave (134 ºC / 273 ºF). 

Pie de rey

El pie de rey es un accesorio para determinar la 
forma correcta de los dientes del paciente. Años 
de expe-riencia han demostrado que existe una 
relación entre la anchura de la aleta de la nariz y 
la forma del diente del  paciente. 

Horquilla de mordida

El Set Horquilla de mordida es un instrumento 
fiable para comprobar la posición correcta del 
plano masticación. La Horquilla de mordida ha 
sido perfeccionada y ahora está disponible en un 
conjunto con 4 pernos verticales atornillables. 
Con la ayuda de estos pernos y de la cinta de 
goma es posible definir claramente los diferen-
tes planos. Uno de los parámetros más impor-
tantes en la prostodoncia es el paralelismo entre 
el plano de oclusión y el plano de Camper o la 
línea bipupilar. Con esta horquilla también es 
posible definir fácilmente otros planos de refer-
encia, como el plano horizontal de Frankfurt y el 
plano eje-orbital.
Esterilizar en autoclave (134 ºC / 273 ºF).

Cinta articuladora 
Artikont roja

Cinta articuladora Artikont es un 
papel de articulación de seda, de 

doble cara para prótesis, el cual tiene 
una gran duración debido a su técnica 

de entintado especial y a su resistencia a la rotu-
ra. Colores: azul y verde. (80 mµ)

Compás

Condición básica para realizar una prótesis total  
o parcial es un amplio y detallado análisis del mo - 
delo. Al perfecto análisis del modelo pertenece la 
definición de la trayectoria de la cresta alveolar. 
La forma más sencilla es mediante la transferen-
cia al zócalo del modelo. El perfil dibujado de la 
cresta alveolar permite el correcto posiciona-
miento de los dientes, ya que incluso con el r o-
dete de cera colocado se observa fácilmente la 
trayectoria de la cresta alveolar. El procedimiento 
es el siguiente: El extremo arqueado del compás 
se coloca sobre la cresta alveolar y se desplaza. 
De esta forma el lápiz va marcando el perfil de la 
cresta alveolar paralelo sobre el zócalo del mod-
elo. Finalmente se puede determinar el punto 
más profundo de la cresta alveolar, para definir 
la posición del centro masticatorio.

Instrumento de modelado

Instrumento doble con mango de 
aluminio para el modelado basto o 

final. Extraordinariamente adecuado 
para el modelado del vestíbulo de las 

prótesis en cera o también para mezclar 
y aplicar la resina.

     
 

  

Rim Former

El paralelismo entre el rodete de cera superior e 
inferior es una de las condiciones más impor-
tantes para una correcta toma de impresión. En 
especial al paralelizar los rodetes de cera con rel-
ación al plano de Camper es preciso fundir de 
forma equilibrada la mordida superior e inferior. 
El borde redondeado de la placa metálica se colo-
ca sobre los extremos del tubérculo. Rim Former 
se presiona en la parte anterior contra el rodete 
de cera. Todo el rodete de cera se derrite de 
forma paralela a la altura deseada.

Instrucciones de uso Set de Instrumentos
Spanish

Technical
• Calibro a corsoio
• Papillometro
• Profilometro
• Rim Former
• Forcella occlusale
• Strumento di modellazione
• Nastro Artikont
• ToothScout

Clinical
• Set Forcella occlusale
• Calibro a corsoio
• Papillometro
• Rim Former
• CRS Set 10
• ToothScout

Per l’impiego nel campo dentale.

Technical
• Pie de rey
• Papilómetro
• Compás de perfiles
• Rim Former
• Horquilla de mordida
• Instrumento de moldeado
• Cinta articuladora Artikont
• ToothScout

Clinical
• Set Horquilla de mordida
• Pie de rey
• Papilómetro
• Rim Former
• CRS Set 10
• ToothScout

Para uso en el ramo dental.

Technical
• Schuifmaat
• Papillameter
• Profielpasser
• Rim Former
• Beetvork
• Modelleerinstrument
• Artikont occlusielint
• ToothScout

Clinical
• Beetvorkset
• Schuifmaat
• Papillameter
• Rim Former
• CRS Set 10
• ToothScout

Voor tandtechnische toepassingen.

CRS Set 10

Set para el registro intraoral del arco gótico en 
prótesis totales según McGrane. Este set se 
emplea para registrar la posición central de la 
articulación del maxilar inferior en prótesis 
totales. El CRS Set 10 completo se entrega en un 
embalaje de aluminio junto con un exhaustivo 
vídeo sobre el procesamiento.

CRS Set 10

Set para el registro intraoral del arco gótico en 
prótesis totales según McGrane. Este set se 
emplea para registrar la posición central de la 
articulación del maxilar inferior en prótesis 
totales. El CRS Set 10 completo se entrega en un 
embalaje de aluminio junto con un exhaustivo 
vídeo sobre el procesamiento.

CRS Set 10

Set voor intraorale pijlhoekregistratie volgens 
McGrane ten behoeve van volledige protheses.
De registratieset dient voor het vastleggen van 
de gewrichtsgebonden centrale positie van de 
onderkaak ten behoeve van volledige protheses. 
U ontvangt de complete CRS Set 10 in een alu-
miniumverpakking, inclusief een uitgebreide 
verwerkingsvideo.

Schuifmaat

De Schuifmaat is een hulpmiddel om de juiste 
tand vorm te bepalen bij de patiënt. Uit jaren-
lange erva ring is gebleken dat er een verband 
bestaat tussen de neusvleugelbreedte en de 
tandvorm van de patiënt. De alameter meet  
de neusbreedte, die op een schaal.


